	<u>МТС 7396- 719</u> RECORDING COVE ORS 205.234	<u>R SHEET</u>				Klama	7-013283 th County, Oreg 17 02:41:37 PM 2.00
	error in this cover sheet DOES NOT ained in the instrument itself.	affect the transaction(s)			L		
Plea 1.	ase print or type information. AFTER RECORDING RE Required by ORS 205.180(4) &						
		tries Inc., Trustee					
	Address: PO Box 1076						
	City, ST Zip: Reno, NV 895	10					
		action required or permitted by I g title to or an interest in real prop Deed to Trustee					
2	DIRECT PARTY / GRANT	OR Names and Addresse	s Rec	nuired by OR	S 205 234	4(1)(b)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3.	for Conveyances list Seller; for N	OR Names and Addresses	tor			4(1)(b)	
3.	for Conveyances list Seller; for I Grantor Name:		tor			4(1)(b)	
3.	for Conveyances list Seller; for N	/lortgages/Liens list Borrower/Deb	tor			4(1)(b)	
	for Conveyances list Seller; for M Grantor Name: Grantor Name: INDIRECT PARTY / GRAM	/lortgages/Liens list Borrower/Deb	e , Tru e, Tru ses – F ender/C	st #24-QUI Required by O reditor	-NCY	234(1)(b)	·
3.	for Conveyances list Seller; for N Grantor Name: Grantor Name: INDIRECT PARTY / GRA for Conveyances list Buyer; for N	Nortgages/Liens list Borrower/Deb Bong Get Wong, Truster NTEE Names and Address Nortgages/Liens list Beneficiary/Le	e , Tru e, Tru ses – F ender/C	st #24-QUI Required by O reditor	-NCY	234(1)(b)	
4.	for Conveyances list Seller; for N Grantor Name: Grantor Name: INDIRECT PARTY / GRAN for Conveyances list Buyer; for N Grantee Name:	Alortgages/Liens list Borrower/Deb Bong Get Wong, Truster NTEE Names and Address Mortgages/Liens list Beneficiary/Lec Capitol Industries Inc., T contracting to convey fee title, 93.260: QUESTED, ALL L BE SENT TO	tor e, Tru: ses – F ender/C Fruste 6.	st #24-QUI Required by O reditor e, Trust #2 TRUE AN Required by	-NCY DRS 205.2 24-QUI- D ACTI ORS 93. Ig to conv	234(1)(b) NCY UAL CON 030 for an i	ISIDERATION – instrument conveying or any memorandum
4.	for Conveyances list Seller; for N Grantor Name: Grantor Name: INDIRECT PARTY / GRAN for Conveyances list Buyer; for N Grantee Name: Grantee Name: For an instrument conveying or the information required by ORS UNTIL A CHANGE IS REA TAX STATEMENTS SHAN THE FOLLOWING ADDR	Alortgages/Liens list Borrower/Deb Bong Get Wong, Truster NTEE Names and Address Mortgages/Liens list Beneficiary/Lec Capitol Industries Inc., T Contracting to convey fee title, 93.260: QUESTED, ALL LL BE SENT TO ESS: tries Inc., Trustee, Trust	tor e, Tru: ses – F ender/C Fruste 6.	st #24-QUI Required by O reditor e, Trust #2 TRUE AN Required by or contractin of such instr	-NCY DRS 205.2 24-QUI- D ACTI ORS 93. Ig to conv	234(1)(b) NCY UAL CON 030 for an i	instrument conveying
4.	for Conveyances list Seller; for N Grantor Name: Grantor Name: INDIRECT PARTY / GRAN for Conveyances list Buyer; for N Grantee Name: Grantee Name: For an instrument conveying or the information required by ORS UNTIL A CHANGE IS REG TAX STATEMENTS SHAN THE FOLLOWING ADDR Name: Capitol Indus #24-QUI-NCY Address: PO Box 1076	Alortgages/Liens list Borrower/Deb Bong Get Wong, Truster NTEE Names and Address Mortgages/Liens list Beneficiary/Lec Capitol Industries Inc., T Contracting to convey fee title, 93.260: QUESTED, ALL LL BE SENT TO ESS: tries Inc., Trustee, Trust	tor e, Tru: ses – F ender/C Fruste 6.	st #24-QUI Required by O reditor e, Trust #2 TRUE AN Required by or contractin of such instr	-NCY DRS 205.2 24-QUI- D ACTI ORS 93. Ig to conv	234(1)(b) NCY UAL CON 030 for an i	instrument conveying
4.	for Conveyances list Seller; for N Grantor Name: Grantor Name: INDIRECT PARTY / GRAN for Conveyances list Buyer; for N Grantee Name: Grantee Name: For an instrument conveying or the information required by ORS UNTIL A CHANGE IS REA TAX STATEMENTS SHAN THE FOLLOWING ADDR Name: Capitol Indus #24-QUI-NCY	Alortgages/Liens list Borrower/Deb Bong Get Wong, Truster NTEE Names and Address Mortgages/Liens list Beneficiary/Lec Capitol Industries Inc., T Contracting to convey fee title, 93.260: QUESTED, ALL LL BE SENT TO ESS: tries Inc., Trustee, Trust	tor e, Tru: ses – F ender/C Fruste 6.	st #24-QUI Required by O reditor e, Trust #2 TRUE AN Required by or contractin of such instr	-NCY DRS 205.2 24-QUI- D ACTI ORS 93. Ig to conv	234(1)(b) NCY UAL CON 030 for an i	instrument conveying
4.	for Conveyances list Seller; for N Grantor Name: Grantor Name: INDIRECT PARTY / GRAN for Conveyances list Buyer; for N Grantee Name: Grantee Name: For an instrument conveying or the information required by ORS UNTIL A CHANGE IS REC TAX STATEMENTS SHAN THE FOLLOWING ADDR Name: Capitol Indus #24-QUI-NCY Address: PO Box 1076 City, ST Zip: Reno, NV 895	Alortgages/Liens list Borrower/Deb Bong Get Wong, Truster NTEE Names and Address Mortgages/Liens list Beneficiary/Lec Capitol Industries Inc., T Contracting to convey fee title, 93.260: QUESTED, ALL LL BE SENT TO ESS: tries Inc., Trustee, Trust	e inst	st #24-QUI Required by O reditor e, Trust #2 TRUE AN Required by or contractin of such instr \$_0 rument creation	DRS 205.2 24-QUI- DACTI ORS 93. Ig to conv ument:	234(1)(b) NCY UAL CON 030 for an i rey fee title	instrument conveying or any memorandum
	for Conveyances list Seller; for N Grantor Name: Grantor Name: INDIRECT PARTY / GRAN for Conveyances list Buyer; for N Grantee Name: Grantee Name: For an instrument conveying or the information required by ORS UNTIL A CHANGE IS REC TAX STATEMENTS SHAN THE FOLLOWING ADDR Name: Capitol Indus #24-QUI-NCY Address: PO Box 1076 City, ST Zip: Reno, NV 895	Alortgages/Liens list Borrower/Deb Bong Get Wong, Trustee NTEE Names and Address Mortgages/Liens list Beneficiary/Le Capitol Industries Inc., T contracting to convey fee title, 93.260: QUESTED, ALL LL BE SENT TO ESS: tries Inc., Trustee, Trust 7 10 R OF THE PROPERTY if th	tor e , Tru ies – F ender/C Fruste 6 . 6 . 8 312.1	st #24-QUI Required by O reditor e, Trust #2 TRUE AN Required by or contractin of such instr \$_0 rument cre 25(4)(b)(B)	DRS 205.2 24-QUI- DACTI ORS 93. Ig to conv ument:	234(1)(b) NCY UAL CON 030 for an i rey fee title	instrument conveying or any memorandum

and has not examined it for regularity and sufficiency or as to its effect upon the title to any real property that may be described therein.

QUIT CLAIM

DEED TO TRUSTEE

THIS INDENTURE WITNES	SSETH, that the Grantor, _Bong-	-get-wong trustee, trust
#24-QUI-NCY	who is a	<i>y y y y y y y y y y</i>
TRUSTEE	whose address	s is BOX
1956,	City walnut	—
Of	, County of LOS ANGEL.	$\widetilde{\mathcal{F}}$, State of
california	for and in cons	
\$10.00	and other good and valuat	ole consideration,
receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged, grants ba	argains, sells aliens,
remises, releases, co	nveys and quit claims	under provision of
section 55-17.1 Virgi	nia Statutes unto that certai	in Trustee which was
formed under a Declar	ation of Trust dated February	/
23,1993	and which is known as	Trust #24
QUI-NCY	Trust, Trust	, Trustee
Capitol industries	inc	whose address is
box 10767 rend	, Nevada	
······································		

the following described land together with the improvements appurtenant thereto in the County of ______klamath______, to wit:

Tract 103, pleasant home tracts NO.2 in the county of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Code 41 Map 3909-2ac tax lot 1800

Trustee shall take title subject to any liens, encumbrances, restrictions, easements, leases, options, and covenants of record and NOT PERSONALLY. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said property in fee simple title or as otherwise indicated upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set forth, and the Grantor hereof covenants with the Grantee that be is lawfully seized of the said premises, that they are and clear of encumbrances except as noted herein, and that he has good right and lawful authority to sell the same; and does fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever. Full power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee to improve, subdivide, protect, conserve, sell, lease, encumber and otherwise manage and dispose of said property or any part thereof, and to re-subdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said property or any part thereof to a successor

QUIT CLAIM

or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee, to donate, to dedicated, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof, to lease said property or any part thereof, from time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in present or future and upon any terms and for any period of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 99 years, and renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms or provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to make leases-and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchases the whole or in any part of the reversion and do contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to submit said property to condominium, to grant easements or changes of any kind, to lease, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof, and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other-ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

Any contract, obligation or indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said property shall be as Trustee of an express trust and not individually and the Trustee shall have no obligation whatsoever with respect to any contract, obligation or indebtedness except only so far as the trust property in the actual possession of the Trustee shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof; and it shall be expressly understood that any representations, warranties, covenants, undertakings and agreements hereinafter made on the part of the Trustee, while in form purporting to be the representations, warranties, covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Trustee, are nevertheless made and intended not a personal representations, warranties, covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose or with the intention of binding said Trustee personally, but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only the trust property specifically described herein, and that no personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against the trustee individually or on account of any instrument executed by or on account of any representation, warranty, covenant, undertaking or agreement of the said Trustee, either expressed or implied; All such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and released and all persons, corporations and other legal entities whomsoever and whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of the filing for record of this Deed.

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said property, or to whom said property or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said property, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement, or every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said Trustee in relation to said property shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that the Trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument, and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such are fully vested with all the title estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each beneficiary under the trust agreement hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be Only in the possession, earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said property, and such interest is hereby declared to be **Personal Property** and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said property as such, but only an interest in the possession, earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid. The situs of the domicile of the Beneficiary shall be the governing jurisdiction for any legal action undertaken pursuant to the interest of any Beneficiary hereunder. The power(s) of Direction over the actions of the Trustee shall be held by said Beneficiary unless otherwise granted herein to Original Director: ______ paul baygents

baygents______Successor Director:_____steve baygents______. Alternate Successor Director:_____

The initial trustee holding title to the aforesaid property for the afore named trust under the terms of the aforesaid trust shall be the situs of the domicile of the Trustee and any, successor Trustee who shall henceforth act in that capacity. The said situs of the Trust shall be the governing jurisdiction for any legal action undertaken pursuant to the assets of the aforesaid trust. In the event of the said Trustee's death, incapacity, disappearance, bankruptcy, resignation or unwillingness to act in accordance with directions given by the party or parties holding the power of direction under the terms of said trust agreement; the filing of a death certificate or notice of dismissal of the initial Trustee or of any successor Trustee hereafter named in Public Records of the county in which any trust property is held, along with an Affidavit attesting to the appointment or acceptance by any of the following successor Trustees, without regard tote order in which listed, shall be effective to vest title to said successor Trustee or Trustees.

It shall be attested and agreed to by the Trustee that any lawsuit be filed upon said Trustee, whether personally or as Trustee, shall immediately sign an affidavit resigning all powers herein stated and conveying said property to one of the following named successor Trustees or be subject to a \$5,000.00 monetary fine by herein beneficiaries.

QUIT CLAIM

Upon resignation stated above, all records pertaining to the trust will be sent to the designated trustee. The only record of the trust to be retained will be a letter accepting resignation, the Trustee(s) will not reveal any facts concerning this trust or its beneficiary(s) except under subpoena and/or powers of the court of competent jurisdiction.

SUCCESSOR AND ALTERNATE SUCCESSOR TRUSTEES:

max profits inc	/	_q-cel
inc		
	,	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal this _2 ____ day of 20 ____ MAY 2016 Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence: WITNESSIS: X _____ M. ____ , Y ____ Grantor Grantor AKA (BONG GAT NOMG) Bong Jak Hong

STATE OF • COUNTY OF Jack G. Wond This instrument was acknowledged before me by Grantor who, being first sworn, affirmed that he executed the foregoing for the purpose contained therein on this $2^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of $\frac{16}{16}$.

NOTARY PUBLIC After recording, this instrument should be returned to <u>JACK G. WONG</u>, Trustee at <u>1841 5.975 57, ALMAMBRA, CA 91893</u>

SUSAN M. DUNN, NOTARY PUBLIC

